Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

%,

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 4, 2024 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Regional Director
— DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ELPIDIO Y. TRINIDAD —
DPWH Nueva Ecija 2™ DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General

Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

~ Project Description

UACS No. 310104100643000.
Project ID: PO0802618LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation
Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading
of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads

Jose Abad Santos Ave (JASA) - KO097 + (-881) -
K0097 + 000, K0101 + 000 - K0102 + 251

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Rellable National Road System - Asset Preservation
Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading
of Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads

Jose Abad Santos Ave (JASA) - KO097 + (-881) -
K0097 + 000, KOO97 + 000 — K0097 + 180,
K0098 + 000 — K0098 + 066, K0101 + 728.60
— K0101 + 1003, K0102 + 000 — K0102 +
186.30, K0102 + 272.50 - K0102 + 468.30,
K0102 + 486.70 — K0102 + 965, K0103 + 000
- K0103 + 181.70, K0103 + 287.60 — K0103 +
324.80, K0103 + 368.70 — K0103 + 1010,
K0104 + 000 — K0104 + 099.20, KO104 +
147.30 — KO104 + 287, K0104 + 313.10 —
K0104 + 488.30, K0104 + 551.5 — KO104 +
631.80, K0104 + 696.40 — K0105 + 016

road shoulder with good to fair road condition.
with severely damaged pavement.

A ed are the following supporting documents.

Type of Work / Unit Cost Allocation Type of Work / Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
Physical Target (P’000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) (P'000)
CW-1- CW-1-
SR P16,328.0 . £8,901.26
Rehabilitation of or72) - | weosscos | Rehablitationof | "g3es 69,785.905
paved Road/ ol Paved Road/ s ;’!
4.274 Lane Km 7.84 Lane Km L
EAO £2,531.095 EAO . P 2,531.095
Total £72,317.00 Total P72,317.00
Justification:

The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;
e Increased in physical target and decrease in unit cost is due to the exclusion of rehabilitation of paved
 /Adjustment in station limits is made in order to prioritized reconstruction/upgrading of road segments

s Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate,
Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detalled Engineering Design

Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works,

0.




Jose noad Santos Ave (JASA) - KO0O97 + (-881) - K009, + 000, K0101 + 000 - K0102 + 251
Modification Request for PO0802618LZ
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

. BUENO, CESO III
t Secretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, V1, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations In NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 GJAN/KCS/NDB
Project ID: POO802618LZ

oy

@ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph

P ‘
g 150 9001 |

42 Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02 % G
SOCOTEC SR




